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1. Following Ukraine

How closely have you been following recent events going on in Ukraine?

You

Gender Party ID

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Very closely 14% 18% 11% 12% 11% 14% 22% 12% 13% 20%
Somewhat closely 39% 42% 37% 21% 41% 44% 50% 39% 39% 41%
Not very closely 31% 29% 33% 40% 32% 29% 20% 31% 31% 28%
Not closely at all 16% 11% 20% 27% 15% 13% 8% 17% 17% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (999) (485) (514) (179) (278) (377) (165) (328) (448) (223)

Race Family Income Region

Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80+ Northeast Midwest South West
Very closely 14% 15% 12% 10% 10% 20% 20% 14% 18% 14% 11%
Somewhat closely 39% 44% 23% 30% 36% 38% 48% 42% 41% 35% 42%
Not very closely 31% 29% 43% 32% 34% 30% 24% 30% 26% 33% 32%
Not closely at all 16% 12% 22% 28% 20% 12% 8% 14% 16% 17% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (999) (741) (118) (140) (402) (270) (193) (177) (203) (374) (245)
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2. Obama approval - Ukraine
Do you approve or disapprove of Barack Obama’s handling of the situation in Ukraine?
Gender Age Party ID

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Approve strongly 7% 8% 7% 4% 6% 8% 11% 18% 3% 2%
Approve somewhat 25% 29% 21% 25% 25% 26% 20% 38% 22% 13%
Disapprove somewhat 18% 16% 19% 20% 19% 16% 17% 9% 21% 21%
Disapprove strongly 23% 25% 21% 7% 24% 23% 41% 6% 23% 45%
Not sure 28% 23% 32% 44% 26% 26% 12% 29% 31% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (998) (486) (512) (178) (278) (378) (164) (328) (448) (222)

Race Family Income Region

Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80+ Northeast Midwest South West
Approve strongly 7% 6% 12% 8% 6% 9% 10% 3% 7% 8% 9%
Approve somewhat 25% 23% 31% 28% 24% 26% 26% 28% 21% 25% 24%
Disapprove somewhat 18% 21% 10% 9% 18% 16% 21% 24% 19% 16% 15%
Disapprove strongly 23% 28% 6% 10% 19% 25% 25% 19% 30% 22% 22%
Not sure 28% 22% 41% 44% 33% 24% 19% 27% 23% 29% 30%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (998) (741) (118) (139) (401) (270) (194) (178) (203) (373) (244)
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3. Support for new sanctions

Do you support or oppose the United States imposing new economic sanctions on Russia in response to Russia’s actions in Ukraine?

Gender Age Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Support strongly 32% 37% 27% 15% 26% 37% 49% 34% 26% 42%
Support somewhat 26% 26% 27% 26% 26% 27% 27% 30% 26% 24%
Oppose somewhat 10% 12% 9% 15% 9% 9% 10% 8% 12% 10%
Oppose strongly 6% 7% 6% 7% 10% 4% 6% 4% 8% 7%
Don’t know 25% 17% 32% 37% 29% 23% 8% 25% 29% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (998) (486) (512) (179) (276) (378) (165) (327) (448) (223)
Race Family Income Region
Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80+ Northeast Midwest South West

Support strongly 32% 35% 21% 25% 25% 33% 48% 29% 37% 30% 31%
Support somewhat 26% 28% 24% 19% 24% 29% 26% 33% 24% 25% 25%
Oppose somewhat 10% 9% 10% 18% 14% 12% 3% 7% 11% 12% 11%
Oppose strongly 6% 7% 6% 3% 7% 7% 6% 6% 9% 4% 9%
Don’t know 25% 21% 40% 36% 31% 20% 17% 24% 19% 28% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (998) (741) (117) (140) (401) (269) (194) (177) (203) (374) (244)
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4. US response to Ukraine
Do you think the United States’ response to Russia’s actions in Ukraine has been too tough, not tough enough, or about right?
Gender Age Party ID

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Too tough 5% 7% 4% 9% 7% 2% 5% 5% 5% 6%
About right 27% 26% 27% 28% 22% 29% 28% 43% 23% 15%
Not tough enough 36% 41% 31% 18% 33% 42% 49% 21% 35% 57%
Not sure 32% 25% 38% 45% 38% 27% 17% 31% 37% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (999) (485) (514) (179) (277) (378) (165) (328) (448) (223)

Race Family Income Region

Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80+ Northeast Midwest South West
Too tough 5% 6% 1% 3% 6% 5% 4% 7% 3% 5% 6%
About right 27% 26% 25% 31% 23% 29% 33% 32% 26% 25% 26%
Not tough enough 36% 40% 22% 23% 31% 36% 47% 34% 42% 34% 35%
Not sure 32% 27% 52% 44% 40% 29% 16% 27% 29% 36% 33%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (999) (741) (118) (140) (401) (270) (194) (178) (203) (873) (245)
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5. US responsibility to Ukraine

Do you think the United States has any responsibility to protect Ukraine if Russia were to invade?

You

Gender Party ID

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Yes 29% 35% 22% 28% 27% 30% 29% 21% 28% 39%
No 38% 39% 37% 35% 42% 36% 40% 38% 40% 35%
Not sure 33% 26% 40% 37% 31% 34% 31% 41% 32% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (998) (486) (512) (178) (277) (378) (165) (328) (447) (223)

Race Family Income Region

Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80+ Northeast Midwest South West
Yes 29% 29% 27% 25% 26% 30% 32% 20% 28% 32% 31%
No 38% 38% 33% 43% 38% 43% 36% 49% 40% 33% 36%
Not sure 33% 33% 40% 32% 35% 27% 32% 30% 31% 36% 33%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (998) (741) (117) (140) (401) (269) (194) (178) (203) (374) (243)




